Board of Harbor Commissioners of the Crescent City Harbor District

Ronald A. Phillips, President Patrick A. Bailey, Secretary
James Ramsey, Commissioner Brian L. Stone, Commissioner Wes White, Commissioner
AGENDA

Board of Harbor Commissioners of the Crescent City Harbor District
At the Harbor District Office meeting room
101 Citizens Dock Road, Crescent City, California 95531

Regular Meeting Tuesday, November 21, 2017 5:00 P.M.

The Board of Harbor Commissioners of the Crescent City Harbor District is now meeting
in regular session. Only those items that indicate a specific time will be heard at the

assigned time. All other items may be taken out of sequence to accommodate the public
and staff availability.

5:00 p.m. The Board of Harbor Commissioners will meet in open session to discuss the
following agenda items.

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comment

Public comments are welcomed and encouraged by the Board. The President invites
anyone in the audience to speak to the Board of Harbor Commissioners to identify
themselves and the matter they wish to discuss. The Harbor Commission will then
determine if such matters should be discussed at this time or scheduled for a subsequent
meeting. As per the District’s bylaws, each speaker shall be limited to a maximum of
three (3) minutes.
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Adjourn to Closed Session: The Board of Harbor Commissioners will now meet in
Closed Session to discuss the following item(s):

Closed session:

1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — EXISTING LITIGATION (Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of
Section 54956.9) Cruz-Hernandez v. Sea Dog Corp., Englund Marine, and Crescent City Harbor
District, Northern District Case No. 4:17-cv-03625.

2. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION. Significant exposure to
litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9: One case.

Report out of Closed Session

1. Consent Agenda
Requests to remove items from the Consent Agenda may be heard at this time

A) Approval of the warrant list since the November 7, 2017 Harbor Commission Meeting
B) Approval of the minutes of the November 7, 2017 Harbor Commission Meeting

2. Presentation of Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with Renewable Energy Capital (REC).
Harbor Counsel has approved the PPA which is being presented at this meeting.

3. Approve the purchase of a new Lift Truck for Harbor Maintenance by utilizing a lease-to-own
option. The Harbor District staff is presenting three new forklifts that can be obtained through a

lease-to-own program for selection of the appropriate unit by the Harbor Commissioners.

4. Review and approve revised Harbor District Fee Schedule. Review, discuss, amend and approve
Harbor District fee schedule.

5. Discussion of Harbor Debt situation, report on conversations regarding options for addressing
debt challenges and options for Harbor fundraising. Discuss and direct staff accordingly.

6. Discussion of authorizing two-by-two meeting with Del Norte County Supervisors concerning
fundraising options for Harbor District. Discuss and direct staff accordingly.

7. Presentation of sales contract for approval for sailing vessel Moondance. Vessel was seized by
Harbor District due to nonpayment of storage fees. Following no sale at public auction, private
individual made offer to purchase vessel.

8. CEO Report

9. Commissioner Reports. Reports from Commissioners who represent the Harbor District on
the Chamber of Commerce, Tri-Agency, Inter Governmental Relations Committee, Harbor
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

3075 11/16/2017 UNITED STATES TREASURY 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -71.60
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -35.80
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -35.80
-71.60

3043 11/06/2017 TECH-WILD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,346.25
471 10/30/2017 IT SERVICES CCHD 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -1,066.25
8473 10/31/2017 IT SERVICES CCHD 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -280.00
-1,346.25

3044 11/06/2017 TECH-WILD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -235.00
8476 11/06/2017 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -58.75
6440 - Outside Services Redwood Harbor Village -176.25
-235.00

3045 11/07/2017 PLANWEST PARTNERS, INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -5,572.92
17-166-03  09/30/2017 LAND USE PLAN 6575 - Project-Master Plan 1:CCHD -2,513.46
17-166-04  10/31/2017 LAND USE PLAN 6575 - Project-Master Plan 1:CCHD -3,059.46
-5,572.92

3046 11/07/2017 ADVANCED SECURITY SYSTEMS CC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -207.00
401555 10/18/2017 160 MARINE WAY 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -103.50
401546 10/18/2017 LAUNDRY ROOM SECURITY SYSTEM 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -103.50
-207.00

3047 11/07/2017 ALLEGIANCE-CIT DOCK, GL, EQUIP 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -7,169.93
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017
Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

11197 11/01/2017 Insurance 6300 - Insurance - Liability 1:CCHD -7,169.93
-7,169.93

3048 11/07/2017 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE CORP. 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -527.43
11012017  11/01/2017 DENTAL 6321 - Dental-Admin 1:.CCHD -395.55
ACCRUED DENTAL 2157 - Accured Dental Insurance 1:CCHD -131.88
-527.43

3049 11/07/2017 C RENNER PETROLEUM INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -809.70
CL41292 10/31/2017 FUEL 6204 - Mach/Equipment 1:CCHD -78.05
94976 10/31/2017 FUEL 6204 - Mach/Equipment 1:CCHD -731.65
-809.70

3050 11/07/2017 CCWATER 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,569.02
101717 10/17/2017 CCHD WATER USAGE 6831 - Water 1:CCHD -1,186.03
IBB WATER USAGE 6831 - Water 1:Inner Boat Basin -382.99
-1,569.02

3051 11/07/2017 CRESCENT CITY GLASS 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -932.46
95130 10/20/2017 6630 - Buildings 1:CCHD -932.46
-932.46

3052 11/07/2017 DN COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -65.00
CE-3978 10/18/2017 CAR REMOVAL 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -65.00
-65.00

3053 11/07/2017 EUREKA OXYGEN 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -285.92
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017
Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount
11/08/2017 US BANK 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -2,694.18
0180 - US Bank 9259 1:CCHD -2,694.18
-2,694.18
3098 11/16/2017 Brian L Stone 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -302.55
6352 - Medical-Commissioners -302.55
-302.55
3076 11/16/2017 Brian L Stone 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -154.15
6352 - Medical-Commissioners 1:CCHD -154.15
-154.15
E-pay 11/14/2017 EDD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -276.52
2145 - Accrued State Taxes Payable -276.52
-276.52
E-pay 11/15/2017 UNITED STATES TREASURY 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -5,972.48
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -2,314.00
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -1,482.54
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -1,482.54
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -346.70
2140 - Accrued Federal Taxes Payable -346.70
-5,972.48
11/17/2017 TAVASCI, LANE D 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,777.05
3067 11/17/2017 BELCASTRO, ERIC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -218.05
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount
11/17/2017 ESSARY, BARBARA 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -614.75
11/17/2017 FANSLER, TRACI L 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,704.62
11/17/12017 FEARS, TERI L 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -167.50
11/17/2017 GROGAN, MARK C 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,308.71
11/17/2017 HANKS, JUSTIN C 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -869.11
11/17/2017 HELMS, CHARLES A 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -2,036.64
3068 11/17/12017 KING, KARL K 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -956.79
3069 11/17/12017 NEWPORT, BILLY JOE 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,063.94
3071 11/17/12017 REGIS, WILLIAM 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -476.91
3073 11/17/2017 SALVARESSA, RICHARD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,471.37
11/17/2017 STONE, BRIAN 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -146.06
11/17/2017 BAILEY, PATRICK A 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -147.50
11/17/2017 BODMER, CECLIA 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -123.89
11/17/2017 DANNER, MARC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -311.07
11/17/12017 ENOS, JACOB 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -298.84
11/17/2017 PHILLIPS, RONALD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -107.50
3070 11/17/2017 RAMSEY, JR, JAMES K 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -115.50
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

11/17/2017 RANDOL, LORIE K 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -606.58

3072 11/17/2017 RIVENBURGH, DAVID 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -484.68

11/17/2017 SHAFER, BRANDON 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -470.07

3099 11/17/2017 STOUT, TAYLOR 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -499.36

11/17/12017 WHITE, WES 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -147.50

3077 11/16/2017 ARAMARK INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -101.30
863142893 10/24/2017 UNIFORM CLEANING 6920 - Uniform Cleaning Service 1:CCHD -43.19
863153249 10/31/2017 UNIFORM CLEANING 6920 - Uniform Cleaning Service 1:CCHD -58.11
-101.30

3078 11/16/2017 BAXTER AUTO PARTS 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -18.26
003601193 11/06/2017 Brake Fluid 6621 - Autos 1:CCHD -18.26
-18.26

3079 11/16/2017 C RENNER PETROLEUM INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -257.18
97817 10/26/2017 FUEL 6204 - Mach/Equipment 1:CCHD -204.88
97832 11/07/2017 FUEL 6204 - Mach/Equipment 1:CCHD -52.30
-257.18

3080 11/16/2017 CAMPTON ELECTRIC SUPPLY 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -26.35
1537-41781 10/25/2017 ELECTRIC REPAIR 6635.5 - Electricity Repair 1:CCHD -26.35
-26.35
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount
3081 11/16/2017 DN TRIPLICATE 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -196.50
2400205 10/31/2017 FULL RUN - ORDINANCE 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -196.50

-196.50

3082 11/16/2017 GEORGE'S AUTO INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -126.85
242278 10/23/2017 STARTER FOR SECURITY TRUCK 6621 - Autos 1:CCHD -126.85
-126.85

3083 11/16/2017 HELMS, CHARLES 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -89.99
11917 11/09/2017 6900 - Travel-Training Meetings&Local 1:CCHD -89.99
-89.99

3084 11/16/2017 LES SCHWAB TIRES 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -901.97
622002464« 10/03/2017 FORD F-350 SERVICES 6621 - Autos 1:CCHD -775.47
622002482t 10/16/2017 BACKHOE REPAIR 6626 - Serv-Equipment 1:CCHD -105.00
622002516. 11/09/2017 TWO USED TIRES 6621 - Autos 1:.CCHD -21.50
-901.97

3085 11/16/2017 MENDES SUPPLY CO 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -345.28
M135059-01 10/17/2017 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6761 - Janitorial 1:CCHD -95.19
M134174-0°  10/17/2017 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6761 - Janitorial 1:CCHD -16.46
M135844 10/31/2017 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6761 - Janitorial 1:CCHD -95.19
M136388-0 11/07/2017 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6761 - Janitorial 1:CCHD -138.44
-345.28

3086 11/16/2017 MOR-JON, INC 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -9.21
143136 10/27/2017 6625 - Equipment 1:.CCHD -9.21
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

-9.21

3087 11/16/2017 NORTHCOAST HEALTH SCREENING 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -135.00
7325 11/08/2017 LORIE, TAYLOR, LORRAINE 6105 - Drug Screening 1:CCHD -135.00
-135.00

3088 11/16/2017 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -81.60
3140-4662¢8 10/24/2017 6621 - Autos 1:CCHD -38.61
3140-46788 11/06/2017 EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE 6621 - Autos 1:CCHD -42.99
-81.60

3089 11/16/2017 PACIFIC POWER 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -9,911.56
110317 11/03/2017 6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -54.64
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -260.08
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -123.35
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -3,289.06
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -373.39
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -32.57
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -27.47
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -141.29
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -43.20
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -103.70
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -34.14
6830 - Electricity 1:Inner Boat Basin -1,747.97
6830 - Electricity 1:Inner Boat Basin -2,333.45
6830 - Electricity 1:Inner Boat Basin -954.27
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -44.21
6830 - Electricity 1:Inner Boat Basin -92.24
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -42.45
6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -23.04
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

6830 - Electricity 1:CCHD -191.04
-9,911.56

3090 11/16/2017 PAPE MATERIAL HANDLING 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -1,461.10
37732 10/31/2017 MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND SERVICE 6626 - Serv-Equipment 1:CCHD -1,461.10
-1,461.10

3091 11/16/2017 RECOLOGY DN 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -4,454.16
101617 10/16/2017 GARBAGE SERVICE 6832 - Garbage 1:CCHD -4,454.16
-4,454.16

3092 11/16/2017 SEALITE USA 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -503.00
11071 10/30/2017 CAUTION ROCKS BUOY 6632 - Inner Boat Basin 1:Inner Boat Basin -503.00
-503.00

3093 11/16/2017 SMASH 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -345.00
280 09/01/2017 FACEBOOK PREMIUM POSTING SERVICE 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -85.00
PICTURE TAKING 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -30.00
285 10/01/2017 FACEBOOK PREMIUM POSTING SERVICE 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -85.00
PICTURE TAKING 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -30.00
290 11/01/2017 FACEBOOK PREMIUM POSTING SERVICE 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -85.00
PICTURE TAKING 6010 - Advertising/Promotion 1:CCHD -30.00
-345.00

3095 11/16/2017 TECH-WILD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -200.00
8481 11/01/2017 ENTERPRISE IT SUPPORT SERVICE 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -200.00
-200.00
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount
3096 11/16/2017 VSP 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -185.03
11117 11/01/2017 VISION INSURANCE 6360 - Vision-Admin 1:CCHD -130.83

ACCRUED VISION 2159 - Accrued Vision Insurance 1:CCHD -54.20
-185.03

3097 11/16/2017 YOUNG, RICHARD 1040 - CCHD US Bank Operating 4766 -993.75
11817 11/08/2017 CONSULTING 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -993.75
-993.75

1155 11/06/2017 BLACK & RICE LLP 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -741.00
10217 10/02/2017 6400 - Legal Attorney Fees 1:CCHD -741.00
-741.00

1178 11/06/2017 TECH-WILD 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -1,218.00
8472 10/31/2017 IT SERVICES FOR RHV 6440 - Outside Services Redwood Harbor Village -1,218.00
-1,218.00

1179 11/06/2017 TECH-WILD 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -705.00
8476 11/06/2017 6440 - Outside Services 1:CCHD -176.25
6440 - Outside Services Redwood Harbor Village -528.75
-705.00

1181 11/07/2017 JULIE ANN STUART 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -216.70
322597 11/06/2017 Deposit-Lease 2175 - Lease Deposits Redwood Harbor Village -116.70
Deposit-Pet 2175 - Lease Deposits Redwood Harbor Village -100.00
-216.70
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Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

1180 11/07/2017 CLR Laundry 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -111.75
4048 - Laundry Facility RV Park Redwood Harbor Village -111.75
-111.75

1182 11/07/2017 CHARTER 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -1,405.80
000342710: 10/24/2017 CABLE FOR RHV 6390 - Internet Service/ Spectrum TV Redwood Harbor Village -1,405.80
-1,405.80

1183 11/07/2017 FRONTIER 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -71.56
101917 10/19/2017 RHV PHONE 6800 - Telephone Redwood Harbor Village -71.56
-71.56

1184 11/07/2017 GANZ 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -219.96
7442470 10/11/2017 1120 - Inventory Asset Redwood Harbor Village -125.80
7459352 10/23/2017 1120 - Inventory Asset Redwood Harbor Village -94.16
-219.96

1185 11/07/2017 RECOLOGY DN 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -1,345.65
10162017  10/16/2017 RHV GARBAGE SERVICE 6832 - Garbage Redwood Harbor Village -1,345.65
-1,345.65

1186 11/07/2017 SUBURBAN PROPANE 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -167.19
1409-0145C 10/16/2017 PROPANE 6201 - Propane Redwood Harbor Village -167.19
-167.19

1187 11/07/2017 CCWATER 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -1,416.75

Page 12 of 13



Crescent City Harbor District

Warrant List
November 4 - 17, 2017

Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount  Original Amount

101717(2)  10/17/2017 RHV WATER USAGE 6831 - Water Redwood Harbor Village -1,416.75
-1,416.75

1188 11/07/2017 SUBURBAN PROPANE 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -105.66
1409-01422 09/16/2017 PROPANE 6201 - Propane Redwood Harbor Village -105.66
-105.66

11/08/2017 CLR Laundry 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -50.00
4048 - Laundry Facility RV Park Redwood Harbor Village -50.00
-50.00

1189 11/15/2017 JUSTIN SCHADER 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -175.00
322631 11/14/2017 Deposit-Lease 2175 - Lease Deposits Redwood Harbor Village -175.00
-175.00

1190 11/16/2017 JUSTIN SCHADER 1045 - Redwood Harbor Village -25.00
322635 11/16/2017 Deposit-Lease 2175 - Lease Deposits Redwood Harbor Village -25.00
-25.00

WARRANTS ISSUED SINCE November 5,2017 -96,579.27

DEPOSITS RECEIVED SINCE November 5, 2017 $36,690.65
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Regular Meeting Minutes of the

Board of Harbor Commissioners of the Crescent City Harbor District

Harbor District Office, 101 Citizens Dock Road
Crescent City, CA 95531

November 7, 2017
5:30 p.m.

Call to Order
Secretary Pat Bailey called the meeting to order in open session at 5:05 p.m.

Roll Call

Present were Secretary Bailey, Commissioner Ramsey, Commissioner Stone, and Commissioner White.
Staff CEO/Harbormaster Helms, Deputy Harbormaster Tavasci, Financial Director Fansler.
Guest: Jessica Cenjar,Triplicate; Lisa Weir and Trudi Adams, Health and Human Services; George

Williamson, Planwest Partners; Debbie Lewis and Amber, Crab Shack.
Absent: President Phillips

Pledge of Allegiance
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Deputy Harbormaster Tavasci.

Public Comment
Secretary Bailey asked for Public Comment - None received.

Adjourned to Closed session 5:08 p.m.

Adjourn to Closed Session: The Board of Harbor Commissioners will now meet in

Closed Session to discuss the following item(s):

1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — EXISTING LITIGATION (Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Section
54956.9) Crescent City Harbor District v. Dutra et al., Sacramento Superior Court Case No. 34-2017-

00215044-CU-BC-GDS.

2. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION: Significant exposure to litigation

pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9: 3 Cases.
Re-opened in Open Session 5:44 p.m.

Report from Closed Session

Harbormaster Helms reported one item out of Closed Session. Board of Harbor Commissioners rejected a

claim filed by Maples Plumbing against Crescent City Harbor District.

Secretary Bailey asked for Public Comment, the following was received: Lisa Fernandez is here with
Debbie Lewis sharing her plan to buy Crab Shack. Board inquired about Ms. Lewis’s previous request to do
upgrades to the Crab Shack. Ms. Lewis stated she was under the impression it wouldn’t be considered. A brief
discussion on current lease with Ms. Lewis ensued. Harbormaster Helms suggested meeting with both parties to

discuss lease, and then bring it back to Board as an Agenda item for future meeting.




Business Iltems
1. Consent Agenda

A) Approval of the warrant list since the October 10, 2017 Harbor Commission Meeting